

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

## NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING MARCH 17, 2020

Notice is hereby given, that due to less than a Quorum, pursuant to Government Code section 54955, the regular Planning Commission meeting on March 17, 2020 was adjourned to April 21, 2020 6:00 p.m. The location of the adjourned regular meeting will be the Town of Paradise Council Chambers, 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, 95969.

In addition, pursuant to Government Code section 54955.1, notice is given that the following hearings are ordered continued to April 21, 2020, 6:00 p.m., at the Town Council Chambers at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California

- 5a. Please be prepared to discuss the proposed temporary (9-10 months) "Log Storage & Processing Yard" with staff, other Commissioners and the attending public during the required noticed public hearing. At the conclusion of the public hearing, staff's recommendation is for the Planning Commission to render town approval and issuance of a Temporary Use Permit for the project application based on and subject to the findings and conditions embodied within the attached **Temporary** Use document. If deemed necessary by a majority consensus of Planning Commissioners present, staff will be prepared to discuss and make possible changes or additions to the text of the attached and proposed Temporary Use Permit document prior to Planning Commission proposed project decision action. (ROLL CALL VOTE)
- 5b. Item to be determined subject to CEQA Guidelines Section 15270

**FALLON SITE PLAN REVIEW PERMIT (PL19-00208) APPLICATION** Planning Commission consideration of a Site Plan Review permit to sanction the legal establishment and "three-phased" development and service operations by "Friends United in Rescue" of a cat kennel facility. Project property is a 19.43-acre

parcel zoned Agricultural Residential, 3-acre minimum ("AR-3") located at 5050 Edgewood Lane, Paradise, AP No. 055-240-013. (ROLL CALL VOTE)

Date: March 18, 202	20 by	/s/	own Clerk
	Din	a Volenski, CMC, To	own Clerk
AFFIDAVIT OF POS	_		
NOTICE OF ADJOU	RNMENT		
State of California			
County of Butte Town of Paradise			
. 5: ./		O	(5 " "
			wn of Paradise; that at ld on March 17, 2020,
the members presen	it authorized adjour	rnment of the regula	ar meeting to April 21,
Skyway, Paradise, C	California; and, that	t a copy of said no	mbers located at 5555 otice was posted at a
conspicuous place n 2020.	ear the room at wh	nich said meeting w	as held on March 17,
			_
I declare under pena	Ity of perjury that th	e foregoing it true a	nd correct.
Executed on March 1	18, 2020, at Paradis	se, California.	
By:/s/_ Dina Volenski,	ONAO T		
Dina volenski,	, CiviC, Town Clerk		